2004 Grants

Organization

Alpha Home, Inc
Alamo Area Rape Crisis Center DBA Rape
Crisis Hotline

Alzheimer's Association

Any Baby Can

Austin CommunityFdtn fbo GardnerBetts

Austin CommunityFdtn fbo Austin Women's Club

Austin Film Festival

Austin Museum of Art

Bastrop County Women's Shelter dba Family
Crisis Center

Breakthrough

Brownsville Society Cripled Children dba
Moody Clinic

Campus Crusades - Travis County

Children's Advocates of San Antonio

Coastal Bend College Foundation

Corpus Christi Symphony Orchestra

Dote Foundation

Fuerza Unida

Girl Scouts Lone Star Council

Girl Scouts Paisano Council of Corpus Christi

Girlstart

Golden Crescent Workforce Development

Good Shephard

Greater Austin Performing Arts dba
Long Center

Gulf Coast Institute

Hill Country Conservancy

Hope Stone

Indigenous Women's Network

Keystone

Manchaca Optimist Youth Sports

March of DimesBirth Defects Foundation

Methodist Mission Home

Ministry of Challenge

Ministry of Challenge

Montrose Counseling Center

Outreach Productions

People's Community Clinic

Perpetul Help Home

Phoenix House

Planned Parenthood TX Capital Region

Planned Parenthood of South Central TX

Public Citizen - Texas Office

Rawson Saunders

Respite Care of San Antonio

Retreat @ Candlelight Ranch dba Five

Amount

$

Page 1

15,000
10,000

15,000
2,500
5,500
5,000
5,000
5,000

12,500

20,000
2,500

10,000
2,500
2,500
2,500

15,000

25,000

10,000
2,500
7,500

10,000

11,000

100,000

2,500
10,000
2,500
10,000
10,000
5,000
1,500
10,000
5,000
10,000
10,000
2,500
30,000
10,000
5,759
30,000
10,000
10,000
5,000
2,500
20,000

Purpose/Program

operations
crisis intervention svcs

support programs
support programs
Juvenile Justice Center
restoration

Young Filmakers
Laguna Gloria Fund
operations

Breakthrough 2005
rehabilitation services

support programs
support programs
adult literacy

youth orchestra
AIDS Task Force Assit Fd
La Coopertiva
operations
outreach programs
Summer Camp
Career Closet
operating funds
operations

research

support programs
Kid's Play

support programs
operations

new complex

Star Chefs Gala
Maternity Center
Youth Enhancement Prog
Celebrity Invitational
anti-violence programs
support programs
Capacity Clinic
operations
operations
operations

support programs
Clean & Cool Energy
support programs
support programs
Every Child Project



2004 Grants

Organization

Candles Foundation
Safe Place
San Antonio Children's Museum
San Antonio College fbo Women's Center
San Antonio Urban Ministries
Santuaria Sister Farm
Save Our Springs Alliance
Say Si
Sharing God's Love
Southwest School of Art & Craft
St. Andrew's Episcopal School
St. Andrew's Episcopal School
St. Andrew's Episcopal School
St. Andrew's Episcopal School
St. James Episcopal School
St. James Episcopal School
Texas A&M Kingsville fbo King Ranch Institute
Texas A&M Kingsville
Texas A&M Kingsville
Texas Council on Family Violence dba Domestic
Violence Hotline
Texas Wildlife Association foundation
Theatre Action Project
Town Lake Trail Foundation
Univ of houston fbo Women's Studies Program
UT Health Science Center San Antonio
UT Institute of Texan Cultures
UT MD Anderson Cancer Center
UT MD Anderson Cancer Center
Victoria Adult Literacy Council
Visitation Hospitality House of San Antonio
Waterloo Counseling Center
Women at the Well House
Women's Fd for Health Education & Research
Women's Home, The
Women's Shelter of South Texas
Wonders & Worries
Youth Orchestras of San Antonio

TOTAL

Amount

15,000
2,500
5,000

25,000

25,000

10,000
2,500

10,000
2,500
1,000
1,000
3,278
1,388

13,000

10,000

100,000

60,000

20,000
2,500

3,334
2,500
25,241
5,000
15,000
2,500
40,000
10,000
2,500
10,000
5,000
1,000
2,500
7,500
10,000
10,000
2,500

$ 963,000

Page 2

Purpose/Program

support programs

Girl Scout Patch Program
Women Empowered Conf
support programs
Eco-Spiritual Retreats
Aquifer Alliance

support programs
furniture

Young Artists Programs
bks fbo UT Charter Elemtry
community service trip
library book gift

Latin club competition
Development Office
support programs
education/training

Quail fellowship

Quail Research Program
Connections Campaign

Youth Hunting Program
Courage to Stand

trail signage

Motherhood Conference
support programs

Asian Festival

Proton Therapy Center
breast cancer research
Literacy for Cmnty Action
education-homeless women
women's programs
support programs
operations

residential services
operations

development program
Junior Strings Ensembles



