2004 Grants

Organization	Amo	<u>ount</u>	Purpose/Program
Alpha Home, Inc Alamo Area Rape Crisis Center DBA Rape Crisis Hotline	\$	15,000 10,000	operations crisis intervention svcs
Alzheimer's Association		15,000	support programs
Any Baby Can		2,500	support programs
Austin CommunityFdtn fbo GardnerBetts		5,500	Juvenile Justice Center
Austin CommunityFdtn fbo Austin Women's Club		5,000	restoration
Austin Film Festival		5,000	Young Filmakers
Austin Museum of Art		5,000	Laguna Gloria Fund
Bastrop County Women's Shelter dba Family Crisis Center		12,500	operations
Breakthrough		20,000	Breakthrough 2005
Brownsville Society Cripled Children dba Moody Clinic		2,500	rehabilitation services
Campus Crusades - Travis County		10,000	support programs
Children's Advocates of San Antonio		2,500	support programs
Coastal Bend College Foundation		2,500	adult literacy
Corpus Christi Symphony Orchestra		2,500	youth orchestra
Dote Foundation		15,000	AIDS Task Force Assit Fd
Fuerza Unida		25,000	La Coopertiva
Girl Scouts Lone Star Council		10,000	operations
Girl Scouts Paisano Council of Corpus Christi		2,500	outreach programs
Girlstart		7,500	Summer Camp
Golden Crescent Workforce Development		10,000	Career Closet
Good Shephard		11,000	operating funds
Greater Austin Performing Arts dba Long Center	•	100,000	operations
Gulf Coast Institute		2,500	research
Hill Country Conservancy		10,000	support programs
Hope Stone		2,500	Kid's Play
Indigenous Women's Network		10,000	support programs
Keystone		10,000	operations
Manchaca Optimist Youth Sports		5,000	new complex
March of DimesBirth Defects Foundation		1,500	Star Chefs Gala
Methodist Mission Home		10,000	Maternity Center
Ministry of Challenge		5,000	Youth Enhancement Prog
Ministry of Challenge		10,000	Celebrity Invitational
Montrose Counseling Center		10,000	anti-violence programs
Outreach Productions		2,500	support programs
People's Community Clinic		30,000	Capacity Clinic
Perpetul Help Home		10,000	operations
Phoenix House		5,759	operations
Planned Parenthood TX Capital Region		30,000	operations
Planned Parenthood of South Central TX		10,000	support programs
Public Citizen - Texas Office		10,000	Clean & Cool Energy
Rawson Saunders		5,000	support programs
Respite Care of San Antonio		2,500	support programs
Retreat @ Candlelight Ranch dba Five		20,000	Every Child Project

2004 Grants

Organization	<u>Amount</u>	Purpose/Program
Candles Foundation		
Safe Place	15,000	support programs
San Antonio Children's Museum	2,500	Girl Scout Patch Program
San Antonio College fbo Women's Center	5,000	Women Empowered Conf
San Antonio Urban Ministries	25,000	support programs
Santuaria Sister Farm	25,000	Eco-Spiritual Retreats
Save Our Springs Alliance	10,000	Aquifer Alliance
Say Si	2,500	support programs
Sharing God's Love	10,000	furniture
Southwest School of Art & Craft	2,500	Young Artists Programs
St. Andrew's Episcopal School	1,000	bks fbo UT Charter Elemtry
St. Andrew's Episcopal School	1,000	community service trip
St. Andrew's Episcopal School	3,278	library book gift
St. Andrew's Episcopal School	1,388	Latin club competition
St. James Episcopal School	13,000	Development Office
St. James Episcopal School	10,000	support programs
Texas A&M Kingsville fbo King Ranch Institute	100,000	education/training
Texas A&M Kingsville	60,000	Quail fellowship
Texas A&M Kingsville	20,000	Quail Research Program
Texas Council on Family Violence dba Domestic	2,500	Connections Campaign
Violence Hotline		
Texas Wildlife Association foundation	3,334	Youth Hunting Program
Theatre Action Project	2,500	Courage to Stand
Town Lake Trail Foundation	25,241	trail signage
Univ of houston fbo Women's Studies Program	5,000	Motherhood Conference
UT Health Science Center San Antonio	15,000	support programs
UT Institute of Texan Cultures	2,500	Asian Festival
UT MD Anderson Cancer Center	40,000	Proton Therapy Center
UT MD Anderson Cancer Center	10,000	breast cancer research
Victoria Adult Literacy Council	2,500	Literacy for Cmnty Action
Visitation Hospitality House of San Antonio	10,000	education-homeless women
Waterloo Counseling Center	5,000	women's programs
Women at the Well House	1,000	support programs
Women's Fd for Health Education & Research	2,500	operations
Women's Home, The	7,500	residential services
Women's Shelter of South Texas	10,000	operations
Wonders & Worries	10,000	development program
Youth Orchestras of San Antonio	2,500	Junior Strings Ensembles

TOTAL \$ 963,000